	Ref No.: FOI/2425/SG16089

	Date FOI request received: 12th February 2025

	Date FOI response: 3rd March 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
· What IT systems/applications are you planning to replace or upgrade over the next two years?  OUR RESPONSE: Windows 10 to Windows 11, Workspace One to Intune.

· What new IT systems/applications have you recently procured and are planning to implement?  OUR RESPONSE: Rubrik.

· What are your implementation timescales for these deployments? OUR RESPONSE: 2025/26 / 2026/27.

· Is the Trust using or considering external support for any IT system/applications implementations?  OUR RESPONSE: No.

· If applicable, what current digital maternity system do you use?  OUR RESPONSE: Not applicable.




